v INFOCOMM

MEDIA
k ‘ DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

Statistics on Telecom Services for 2018
Jan - Jun

CATEGORY MAR JUN
Fixed Lines' [Figures updated on a quarterly basis]
Total Fixed Line Subscriptions 1,991,700 | 1,986,600
Total Residential Line Subscriptions 1,316,100 1,316,000
Total Corporate/Business Line Subscriptions 675,600 670,600
Fixed Line Population Penetration Rate 35.5% 352%
Fixed Line Household Penetration Rate 92.6% 90.1%
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Mobile Market
Total
Mobile
Subscri 8,42790 | 8,373,50 | 8,366,40 | 8,337,60

HOSCTE ) S Asl, 27 e =2/9Y 1 8322500 | 8312,50¢
ptions O O O O
(3G+4Q)
2
Total
Post-
paid

. 637,800 | 630,000 | 618,200 612,800 603,900 597,000

Subscri
ptions
(3G)
Total
Pre-paid 153850 | 149940 | 1486,50
Subscri 1,631,500 O ' O ’ O ' 1,467,800 1,416,70C
ptions
(3G)
Total
Post-
paid 4,461,80 | 4,480,30 | 4,505,80 | 4,519,90
Subscri 0 0 0 0 4.564,800 | 4,592,70
ptions
(4G)
Total 1,696,80 | 1,724,060 | 1,742°90 | 1,718,500 | 1,686,000 | 1,706,10C
Pre- 0] @) 0]
paid Su




v INFOCOMM

I l MEDIA
k ‘ DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

JAN

FEB

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

bscripti
ons (4QG)

Total

Ported
Subscri
ptions>

16,400

11,100

14,500

14,800

14,200

14,900

Mobile
Populati
on
Penetra
tion
Rate

150.2%

149.2%

149.1%

148.6%

148.3%

147.4%

Dial-Up Internet Subscriptions

Total
Internet
Dial-up

5,800

5,800

5,800

5,700

5,700

5,600

Internet
Dial-up
Populati
on
Penetra
tion
Raten

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

Broadband Internet Subscriptions

Total
Broadba
nd“

13,037,80
0

12,140,40
O

12,339,90
0

12,322,30
O

12,319,700

12,388, 3(

Total Re
sidential
Wired
Broadba
nd>

1,344,100

1,344,770
O

1,345,70
0

1,345,100

1,346,400

1,34:8,10C

Total
Corpora
te Wired
Broadba
nd®

126,300

128,200

129,800

129,600

130,100

130,600

Total xD
SL7

29,600

27,300

24,500

19,600

17,700

16,100

Total Ca
ble

Modem
8

176,100

172,600

168,800

165,300

161,300

156,200




v INFOCOMM

I l MEDIA
k ‘ DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

JAN

FEB

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

Total
Optical
Fibre
Broadba
nd
Subscri
ption
(i.e.,
offered
via PON
or
Active
Etherne
t)°

1,254,80
0

1,263,30
o)

1,271,200

1,2'78,80
0]

1,287,000

1,295,80(

Total Wi
reless
Broadba
ndw

11,567,40
0

10,667,5
00

10,864,4
00

10,847,6
00

10,843,100

10,909,6!
0

Total
Subscri
ptions
using
other
Broadba
nd
Internet
Access
Platfor
ms

10,000

9,800

11,200

10,900

10,500

10,700

Residen
tial
Wired
Broadba
nd
Househ
old
Penetra
tion
Rate'l

94.6%

94.6%

94. 7%

94.6%

94.7%

92.3%

Wireless
Broadba
nd
Populati
on
Penetra
tion
Rate'?

206.1%

190.1%

193.6%

193.3%

193.2%

193.5%

International Telephone Services




Y iNrocomm

MEDIA

k ‘ DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Total
number
of
outgoin
g retail 320,771,6 | 284,348, | 317,639,4 | 308,581, | 313,602,00 | 300,800
internati | OO0 900 00 300 O 00
onal
telepho
ne call
minutes

Total
number
of
outgoin
g retail
internati
onal
telepho
ne call
minutes
includin

9
transit!?

1,810,319, | 1,527,995 | 1,647,177, | 1,778,135, | 1973,238,3 | 2,041,191,
500 ,600 100 800 00 00

All figures for subscriptions are rounded to the nearest hundred.

All figures for penetration rates are rounded to the nearest decimal point.

Footnotes

T'Fixed Lines" includes Direct Exchange Lines (“DEL") and IP Telephony subscriptions
using Level '6' numbers.

2 "Total Mobile Subscriptions" includes both 3G and 4G subscriptions (including both
pre-paid and post-paid). With effect from April 2017, “Total Post-Paid and Pre-Paid
Subscriptions (2G) has ceased service and it will only include 3G and 4G subscriptions
(including both pre-paid and post-paid).

3 "Total Ported Subscriptions" refers to the number of subscribers who retained their
mobile numbers when they switched to a new mobile operator.

4 "Total Broadband Subscriptions" (i.e., for connection speeds equal to, or greater
than, 256 kbit/s, in one or both directions) includes retail xDSL, cable modem, leased
line Internet, 3G, 3.5G/HSDPA, 4G/LTE, WiMAX or its equivalent and Wi-Fi hotspots
access (including Wireless@SG subscriptions).

> "Total Residential Wired Broadband" includes all retail residential wired broadband
subscriptions (i.e. for connection speeds equal to, or greater than, 256 kbit/s, in one or
both directions) provided over xDSL, cable modems, leased line and optical fibre.
Residential wireless broadband subscriptions will be excluded.

6 "Total Corporate Wired Broadband" includes all retail corporate wired broadband
subscriptions (i.e. for connection speeds equal to, or greater than, 256 kbit/s, in one or




\/

A

J

INFOCOMM
MEDIA
DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

both directions) provided over xDSL, cable modems, leased line and optical fibre.
Corporate wireless broadband subscriptions will be excluded.

7 "Total xDSL" includes residential and corporate xDSL subscriptions.

8 "Total Cable Modem" includes residential and corporate cable modem

subscriptions.

9 "Total Optical Fibre Broadband" includes residential and corporate subscriptions to
broadband Internet services using optical fibre networks, including end-to-end
optical fibre broadband subscriptions that are offered via Passive Optical Network
("PON") and Active Ethernet.

10 "Total Wireless Broadband Subscriptions" includes all retail broadband Internet
access subscriptions (i.e., for connection speeds equal to, or greater than, 256 kbit/s,
in one or both directions) provided via wireless platforms such as 3G, 3.5G/HSDPA,
4G/LTE, WIMAX or its equivalent and Wi-Fi hotspots (including Wireless@SG
subscriptions). From Jan 2018, the Wireless@SG subscriptions will only include active

users for the month.

T "Residential Wired Broadband Household Penetration Rate" measures the total
number of residential wired broadband subscriptions as a percentage of the total
number of households in Singapore, and excludes all wireless access plans (provided
via 3G, 3.5G/HSDPA, 4G/LTE, WiMAX or its equivalent and Wi-Fi hotspots). Please
note that this does not necessarily reflect of the proportion of households with
broadband in Singapore as some households subscribe to more than one
broadband connection. For a more accurate figure, please refer to IDA's Household

Survey findings.

2 mwireless Broadband Population Penetration Rate" measures the total number of
retail wireless broadband Internet access subscriptions (i.e. for connection speeds
equal to, or greater than, 256 kbit/s, in one or both directions) such as 3G,
3.5G/HSDPA, 4G/LTE, WiMAX or its equivalent and Wi-Fi hotspots (including
Wireless@SG subscriptions) as a percentage of the total population in Singapore.

3 This figure includes total retail outgoing international call minutes as well as transit
minutes and. includes all Service-Based Operators (SBO).

These telecom statistics are subject to revision from time to time to ensure accuracy.



