

Statistics on Telecom Services for 2018 Jan - Jun

CATEGORY	MAR	JUN					
Fixed Lines ¹ [Figures updated on a quarterly basis]							
Total Fixed Line Subscriptions	1,991,700	1,986,600					
Total Residential Line Subscriptions	1,316,100	1,316,000					
Total Corporate/Business Line Subscriptions	675,600	670,600					
Fixed Line Population Penetration Rate	35.5%	35.2%					
Fixed Line Household Penetration Rate	92.6%	90.1%					

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	
Mobile Market							
Total Mobile Subscri ptions (3G+4G)	8,427,90 0	8,373,50 0	8,366,40 0	8,337,60 0	8,322,500	8,312,500	
Total Post- paid Subscri ptions (3G)	637,800	630,000	618,200	612,800	603,900	597,000	
Total Pre-paid Subscri ptions (3G)	1,631,500	1,538,50 O	1,499,40 0	1,486,50 0	1,467,800	1,416,700	
Total Post- paid Subscri ptions (4G)	4,461,80 0	4,480,30 0	4,505,80 0	4,519,90 0	4,564,800	4,592,70	
Total Pre- paid Su	1,696,80 O	1,724,60 O	1,742,90 O	1,718,500	1,686,000	1,706,100	



	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN
bscripti ons (4G)						
Total Ported Subscri ptions ³	16,400	11,100	14,500	14,800	14,200	14,900
Mobile Populati on Penetra tion Rate	150.2%	149.2%	149.1%	148.6%	148.3%	147.4%
Dial-Up Ir	nternet Sub	oscriptions				
Total Internet Dial-up	5,800	5,800	5,800	5,700	5,700	5,600
Internet Dial-up Populati on Penetra tion Rate^	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%
Broadbar	nd Internet	Subscripti	ons			
Total Broadba nd ⁴	13,037,80 0	12,140,40 0	12,339,90 0	12,322,30 0	12,319,700	12,388,30
Total Re sidential Wired Broadba nd ⁵	1,344,100	1,344,70 O	1,345,70 O	1,345,100	1,346,400	1,348,100
Total Corpora te Wired Broadba nd ⁶	126,300	128,200	129,800	129,600	130,100	130,600
Total xD SL ⁷	29,600	27,300	24,500	19,600	17,700	16,100
Total Ca ble Modem 8	176,100	172,600	168,800	165,300	161,300	156,200



	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN
Total Optical Fibre Broadba nd Subscri ption (i.e., offered via PON or Active Etherne t) ⁹	1,254,80 0	1,263,30 O	1,271,200	1,278,80 0	1,287,000	1,295,800
Total Wi reless Broadba nd ¹⁰	11,567,40 0	10,667,5 00	10,864,4 00	10,847,6 00	10,843,100	10,909,60 0
Total Subscri ptions using other Broadba nd Internet Access Platfor ms	10,000	9,800	11,200	10,900	10,500	10,700
Residen tial Wired Broadba nd Househ old Penetra tion Rate ¹¹	94.6%	94.6%	94.7%	94.6%	94.7%	92.3%
Wireless Broadba nd Populati on Penetra tion Rate ¹²	206.1%	190.1%	193.6%	193.3%	193.2%	193.5%



	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN
Total number of outgoin g retail internati onal telepho ne call minutes	320,771,6	284,348,	317,639,4	308,581,	313,602,00	300,800
	00	900	00	300	0	00
Total number of outgoin g retail internati onal telepho ne call minutes includin g transit ¹³	1,810,319,	1,527,995	1,647,177,	1,778,135,	1,973,238,3	2,041,191,
	500	,600	100	800	00	00

All figures for subscriptions are rounded to the nearest hundred.

All figures for penetration rates are rounded to the nearest decimal point.

Footnotes

- ¹ "Fixed Lines" includes Direct Exchange Lines ("**DEL**") and IP Telephony subscriptions using Level '6' numbers.
- ² "Total Mobile Subscriptions" includes both 3G and 4G subscriptions (including both pre-paid and post-paid). With effect from April 2017, "Total Post-Paid and Pre-Paid Subscriptions (2G) has ceased service and it will only include 3G and 4G subscriptions (including both pre-paid and post-paid).
- ³ "Total Ported Subscriptions" refers to the number of subscribers who retained their mobile numbers when they switched to a new mobile operator.
- ⁴ "Total Broadband Subscriptions" (i.e., for connection speeds equal to, or greater than, 256 kbit/s, in one or both directions) includes retail xDSL, cable modem, leased line Internet, 3G, 3.5G/HSDPA, 4G/LTE, WiMAX or its equivalent and Wi-Fi hotspots access (including Wireless@SG subscriptions).
- ⁵ "Total Residential *Wired* Broadband" includes all retail residential wired broadband subscriptions (i.e. for connection speeds equal to, or greater than, 256 kbit/s, in one or both directions) provided over xDSL, cable modems, leased line and optical fibre. Residential wireless broadband subscriptions will be excluded.
- ⁶ "Total Corporate *Wired* Broadband" includes all retail corporate wired broadband subscriptions (i.e. for connection speeds equal to, or greater than, 256 kbit/s, in one or



both directions) provided over xDSL, cable modems, leased line and optical fibre. Corporate wireless broadband subscriptions will be excluded.

- ⁷ "Total xDSL" includes residential and corporate xDSL subscriptions.
- ⁸ "Total Cable Modem" includes residential and corporate cable modem subscriptions.
- ⁹ "Total Optical Fibre Broadband" includes residential and corporate subscriptions to broadband Internet services using optical fibre networks, including end-to-end optical fibre broadband subscriptions that are offered via Passive Optical Network ("**PON**") and Active Ethernet.
- ¹⁰ "Total Wireless Broadband Subscriptions" includes all retail broadband Internet access subscriptions (i.e., for connection speeds equal to, or greater than, 256 kbit/s, in one or both directions) provided via wireless platforms such as 3G, 3.5G/HSDPA, 4G/LTE, WiMAX or its equivalent and Wi-Fi hotspots (including Wireless@SG subscriptions). From Jan 2018, the Wireless@SG subscriptions will only include active users for the month.
- ¹¹ "Residential Wired Broadband Household Penetration Rate" measures the total number of residential wired broadband subscriptions as a percentage of the total number of households in Singapore, and excludes all wireless access plans (provided via 3G, 3.5G/HSDPA, 4G/LTE, WiMAX or its equivalent and Wi-Fi hotspots). Please note that this does not necessarily reflect of the proportion of households with broadband in Singapore as some households subscribe to more than one broadband connection. For a more accurate figure, please refer to IDA's Household Survey findings.
- ¹² "Wireless Broadband Population Penetration Rate" measures the total number of retail wireless broadband Internet access subscriptions (i.e. for connection speeds equal to, or greater than, 256 kbit/s, in one or both directions) such as 3G, 3.5G/HSDPA, 4G/LTE, WiMAX or its equivalent and Wi-Fi hotspots (including Wireless@SG subscriptions) as a percentage of the total population in Singapore.
- ¹³ This figure includes total retail outgoing international call minutes as well as transit minutes and includes all Service-Based Operators (**SBO**).

These telecom statistics are subject to revision from time to time to ensure accuracy.